GEAUGA COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids will be received by the Geauga County Board of Elections, 470 Center St., Bldg. 6, Chardon, Ohio 44024 or by mail at the same address until 9:00 a.m. on May 16, 2024. Bids will be opened and read immediately thereafter.

Pursuant to R.C. 3501.301, bids will be received for the purpose of purchasing voting booth equipment for polling locations.

An envelope containing the bid and other required documents should be sealed and clearly marked "Geauga County Board of Elections – Voting Booth Equipment, Attn: Director Michelle Lane, Office of the Geauga County Board of Elections, 470 Center St., Bldg. 6, Chardon, Ohio 44024.

The Geauga County Board of Elections reserves the right to waive any formalities, irregularities, or to reject any or all bids.

By order of Geauga County Board of Elections

Michelle Lane, Director